
Parts Manual

June 2022

Electric Wall Oven
  BSDEWO30SDV3



Table of Contents 

Page Description 
1-2 Cabinet Assembly BSDEWO30 
3-4 Cavity Assembly BSDEWO30 
5-6 Cavity Back Assembly BSDEWO30 
7-8 Cavity Base Assembly BSDEWO30 

9-10 Control Box Assembly BSDEWO30SDV3 
11-12 Control Panel Assembly BSDEWO30SDV3 
13-14 Element Pan Bottom BSDEWO30 
15-16 Element Pan Top Broiler BSDEWO30 
17-18 French Door Oven Door LT BSEWO30 
19-20 French Door Oven Door RT BSEWO30 
21-22 Front Frame Assembly BSDEWO30SDV3 



BSDEWO30 Cabinet Assembly 

13

1
2

3

4
5

12

11

10
9

8

7

6

1



 Cabinet Assembly BSDEWO30
Reference Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 602116 SA DOOR FRENCH DEWO30 LT 1
2 602117 SA DOOR FRENCH DEWO30 RT 1
3 199694 SIDE INSULATION COVER LT-RT 1
4 199694 SIDE INSULATION COVER LT-RT 1
5 600258 SA DEWO DOOR 30" W-BADGE 1
6 903122 ASM CONTROLS & OVEN BOTTOM 1
7 199694 SIDE INSULATION COVER LT-RT 1
8 199694 SIDE INSULATION COVER LT-RT 1
9 N/A MTG HARDWARE 1

10 198946 MAIN BACK DEWO STACKED 30 1
11 198943 CONTROL BOX COVER FRONT 30 1
12 198944 CONTROL BOX COVER REAR 30 1
13 306406 10-24 HX INC ZC (AVK) 7

2



BSDEWO30 Cavity Assembly 

1

2

3

5

8

7

6

10

9

4

3



 Cavity Assembly BSDEWO30
Reference Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 799200 TEMP PROBE ELECTRONIC CTRL EWO 1
2 902333 ASM CAVITY BACK DEWO 30 1
3 799279 ELEMENT, CONVECTION, 1800 W 1
4 902334 SA CAVITY REAR VENT 1
5 187833 Cove Corner RT 1
6 902333 ASM CAVITY BACK DEWO 30 1
7 187834 Cove CorneR LT 1
8 704502 OVEN RACK GUIDE 5 POSITION 2
9 187817 CAVITY STRIP 30 1
10 187832 CAVITY SIDE V2 2

4



BSDEWO30 Cavity Back Assembly

5

4

1

2

3

5



 Cavity Back Assembly BSDEWO30
Reference Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 193064 CAVITY BACK INSULATION STOP 30 1
2 199658 CAVITY BACK DEWO 30 1
3 748104 Lamp Assy - 25W Hologen Narrow 2
4 600033 SA CONVECTION FAN 1
5 306404 10-24 AVK THREADED INSERT 6

N/S 799279 ELEMENT, CONVECTION 1800W 1

6



BSDEWO30 Cavity Base Assembly 

3

4
5

6
7

8

9

10

18

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
2

1

7



 Cavity Base Assembly BSDEWO30
Reference Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 199609 CAVITY TOP FILLER EWO 30 1
2 799245 RECEPT JACK MEAT PROBE EWO 1
3 199656 CAVITY BACK INSUL RTN DEWO 30 2
4 902320 SA ELEMENT PAN TOP BCWO 30 1
5 199657 REAR INSUL POCKET DEWO 30 2
6 902332 SA CENTER CAVITY SUPT DEWO 30 1
7 902343 SA ELEMENT PAN TOP 2500W 30 1
8 741201 1" SNAP BUSHING 11
9 712690 1/4" INSULATION 607 1
10 741201 1" SNAP BUSHING 1
11 199662 CAVITY BOTTOM INSUL RETAINER 1
12 903100 ASM CAVITY BOTTOM DEWO 30 1
13 199662 CAVITY BOTTOM INSUL RETAINER 2
14 902331 SA MAIN BASE EWO 30 1
15 902325 SA FRONT FRAME BSDEWO SD DD 30 1
16 902345 SA ELEMENT PAN LOW OVEN DEWO 1
17 902315 SA ELEMENT PAN BOTTOM EWO 30 1
18 199674 CONTROL SPILL GUARD 30 V2 1

8



 Control Box Assembly BSDEWO30**V3   

2

1

3 4
5

6

7

89

10

11

12

13

14

9



 Control Box Assembly BSDEWO30SDDDV3
Reference Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 799099 COOLING BLOWER (EBM) 1
2 198941 CONTROL BOX AIR DIVERTER EWO 1
3 799205 HI LIMIT DISK 1
4 199679 BRACKET HIGH LIMIT 1
5 799222 HIGH LIMIT CAP-MR-700 2
6 741201 1" SNAP BUSHING 2
7 198942 CONTROL BOX DEWO 30 1
8 799220 TERMINAL BLOCK 4 POLE 50 AMP 1
9 799221 CONTACTOR 2 POLE 120V 2
10 749504 RELAY-SOLID STATE RM1A23A 6
11 199659 CTRL BOX INSUL POCKET DEWO 30 1
12 198953 BRACKET SSR 2
13 199660 CTRL BOX AIR DEFLECTOR DEWO 30 1
14 CSK-1000241 U.I and PBC Board kit 1



BSEWO30DDV3 Control Panel Assembly

1 2

3 4

5

6
7

8

9

10111213

14

11



 Control Panel Assembly BSEWO30SDV3
Reference Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 310109 SCREW 6-32x1/2 PAN TAPTITE ZP 2
2 700595 SWITCH ASM, 1P3T, ON-ON-ON 2
3 600267 SA STUD PLATE-WALL OVEN CONTROL 1
4 303902 RIVET, #41, 1/8IN SS 2
5 700627 GASKET-UI DISPLAY VERTICAL 2
6 700626 GASKET-UI DISPLAY HORIZONTAL 2
7 700398 USER INTERFACE - 7IN EWO 1
8 300601 KEP NUT 6-32 4
9 100132 CONTROL PANEL EWO 30 SD V3 1
10 303201 SCR. #10 X 1/2" PH TRUSS HD ZP 2
11 701202 SMALL BEZEL, BRUSHED STAINLESS STE 2
12 731549 KNOB INSERT SHORT 2
13 731539 SS SMALL DEWO 2
14 305201 SCREW 6-32x3/16 PAN TAPTITE ZP 4

12



BSDEWO30 Element Pan Bottom

4

1

2

3

13



 Element Pan Bottom BSDEWO30
Reference Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 306701 #44 1/8 SS Dome Blind Rvt 10
2 799217 BAKE ELEMENT 30 1
3 199207 ELEMENT PAN EWO 30 1
4 199537 ELEMENT BRACKET EWO 30 36 2

14



BSDEWO30 Element Pan Top Broiler

6

1

2

3

4

5

15



 Element Pan Top Broiler BSDEWO30
Reference Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 799216 IR BROIL ELEMENT 30" 5K 1
2 303201 Screw #10x1/2 PH Truss ZP 2
3 199207 ELEMENT PAN EWO 30 1
4 199529 ELEMENT HEAT SHIELD 30 TOP 1
5 303201 Screw #10x1/2 PH Truss ZP 6
6 199233 ELEMENT BRACKET 1 3

16



BSEWO30 French Door Oven Door LT

10

5

12

3

2

6

11
9

7
8

1

4

17



 French Door Oven Door LT BSEWO30
Reference Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 190180 DOOR FRONT FRENCH DEWO 30 LT 1
2 190182 DOOR LINER FRENCH DEWO 30 LT 1
3 190185 DOOR VENT DUCT DEWO30 1
4 301405 Screw 10-24x3/4 PH Truss ZP 4
5 306404 10-24 AVK RD Threaded Insert 4
6 502514 WA DOOR INSUL RETAINER DEWO LT 1
7 703001 Handle End Chrome 1816103 2
8 703115 TUBE DOOR HANDLE SS VERT W/O 1
9 748601 Glass-Door, Clear 1

10 749402 Ball Latch-Door Mount 2
11 799303 GLASS PACK FRENCH DOOR 1
12 709004 PTFE Flat Washer 2

18



BSEWO30 French Door Oven Door RT

2

3

8

9

7

1

4

6

5

19



 French Door Oven Door RT BSEWO30
Reference Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 190181 DOOR FRONT FRENCH DEWO 30 RT 1
2 190183 DOOR LINER FRENCH DEWO 30 RT 1
3 190185 DOOR VENT DUCT DEWO30 1
4 502515 WA DOOR INSUL RETAINER DEWO RT 1
5 703001 Handle End Chrome 1816103 2
6 703115 TUBE DOOR HANDLE SS VERT W/O 1
7 748601 Glass-Door, Clear 1
8 799303 GLASS PACK FRENCH DOOR 1
9 709004 PTFE Flat Washer 2

20



 Front Frame Assembly BSDEWO30SDV3

7

1

6

5

4
3

2

21



 Front Frame Assembly BSDEWO30SDV3
Reference Number Part Number Part Name Quantity

1 306405 AVK THRD INSERT 1/4-20 12
2 742804 DOOR HINGE LONG RECEIVER 2
3 199631 FRONT FRAME DEWO SD DD 30 1
4 199690 HINGE CHANNEL FRENCH 30 BOTTOM 1
5 302203 1-4-20 x 1-2 Hex Head 12
6 100306 HINGE CHANNEL 1
7 306404 10-24 AVK THREADED INSERT 10

22


	00_Front Cover Electric Wall Oven  BSDEWO30SDV3
	00_Table of Contents BSDEWO30SDV3
	01_Cabinet Assembly BSDEWO30
	02_Cabinet Assembly BSDEWO30
	Sheet1

	03_Cavity Assembly BSDEWO30
	04_Cavity Assembly BSDEWO30
	Sheet1

	05_Cavity Back Assembly BSDEWO30
	06_Cavity Back Assembly BSDEWO30
	Sheet1

	07_Cavity Base Assembly BSDEWO30
	08_Cavity Base Assembly BSDEWO30
	Sheet1

	09_Control Box Assembly BSDEWO30SDDDV3
	10_Control Box Assembly BSDEWO30SDDDV3
	Sheet1

	11_Control Panel Assembly BSDEWO30SDV3
	12_Control Panel Assembly BSDEWO30SDV3
	Sheet1

	13_Element Pan Bottom BSDEWO30
	14_Element Pan Bottom BSDEWO30
	Sheet1

	15_Element Pan Top Broiler BSDEWO30
	16_Element Pan Top Broiler BSDEWO30
	Sheet1

	17_French Door Oven Door LT BSEWO30
	18_French Door Oven Door LT BSEWO30
	Sheet1

	19_French Door Oven Door RT BSEWO30
	20_French Door Oven Door RT BSEWO30
	Sheet1

	21_Front Frame Assembly BSDEWO30SDV3
	22_Front Frame Assembly BSDEWO30SDV3
	Sheet1


